
                                  AUCTION SALE NOTICE 

                                    ON THE  13 DECEMBER 2024, FRIDAY AT 03.00PM (www.ipaa-ebid.com)

Lot No Registration No Make & Model Year of Make A/M

R/C 

(Yes/

No)

Key 

(Yes/N

o)

Remarks Engine Number Chassis Number
Reserve 

Price (RM)

View 

Venue

FINANCIAL 

INSTITUITION
BR

1001 AGG4207  NISSAN GRAND LIVINA 1.6 2011 A Y Y 10400 IPAA KL
ELK-Desa 

Capital Sdn Bhd
KL

1002 WWU4825  PROTON PERSONA 1.6 2012 M Y Y 3600 IPAA KL
ELK-Desa 

Capital Sdn Bhd
KL

1003 WWT3764  PROTON SAGA 1.3  2012 M Y Y 3000 IPAA KL
ELK-Desa 

Capital Sdn Bhd
KL

1004 WYF9428  NISSAN ALMERA 1.5 E 2013 A Y Y 8200 IPAA KL
ELK-Desa 

Capital Sdn Bhd
KL

1005 WA1369G  PROTON SAGA 1.3 2014 A Y Y 5000 IPAA KL
ELK-Desa 

Capital Sdn Bhd
KL

1006 WUW5880  PERODUA VIVA 1.0 EZ 2011 A Y Y 5400 IPAA KL
ELK-Desa 

Capital Sdn Bhd
KL

1007 WWU4493  PERODUA MYVI 1.5 SE 2012 A Y Y 14000 IPAA KL
ELK-Desa 

Capital Sdn Bhd
KL

1008 WA8002B  NISSAN ALMERA 1.5 VL 2014 A Y Y 12000 IPAA KL
ELK-Desa 

Capital Sdn Bhd
KL

1009 PKP8176  PERODUA MYVI 1.5 SE 2012 A Y Y 14000 IPAA KL
ELK-Desa 

Capital Sdn Bhd
KL

1010 BLK8683  NISSAN GRAND LIVINA 1.6 2011 A Y Y 11400 IPAA KL
ELK-Desa 

Capital Sdn Bhd
KL

1011 WQK997 NISSAN LATIO 1.6 SDN 2007 A Y Y 2000 IPAA KL
ELK-Desa 

Capital Sdn Bhd
KL

1012 WPQ9838  HONDA CITY 1.5 VTEC 2006 A Y Y 5800 IPAA KL
ELK-Desa 

Capital Sdn Bhd
KL

1013 WYG8145  PROTON PREVE 1.6 CVT 2013 A Y Y 7200 IPAA KL
ELK-Desa 

Capital Sdn Bhd
KL

1014 VH8760  PERODUA AXIA 1.0 G 2016 A Y N 14200 IPAA KL
ELK-Desa 

Capital Sdn Bhd
KL

1015 CCX2153  NISSAN GRAND LIVINA 1.6 2011 A Y Y 10600 IPAA KL
ELK-Desa 

Capital Sdn Bhd
KL

1016 WRH8861  HONDA CITY 1.5 VTEC 2008 A Y Y 8600 IPAA KL
ELK-Desa 

Capital Sdn Bhd
KL

1017 BLR2833  TOYOTA AVANZA 1.5 2012 A Y Y
ENG NO DIFFER- NO 

REFUND
14200 IPAA KL

ELK-Desa 

Capital Sdn Bhd
KL

1018 WYY6501  PROTON PERSONA 1.6 2013 A Y N 5000 IPAA KL
ELK-Desa 

Capital Sdn Bhd
KL

1019 WXG7057  PROTON SAGA 1.6 2012 M Y N 4400 IPAA KL
ELK-Desa 

Capital Sdn Bhd
KL

1020 WRA8847  PERODUA MYVI 1.3 EZ 2008 A Y Y 7200 IPAA KL
ELK-Desa 

Capital Sdn Bhd
KL

1021 WTX8517  PERODUA MYVI 1.3 EZ 2010 A Y Y 8800 IPAA KL
ELK-Desa 

Capital Sdn Bhd
KL



Lot No Registration No Make & Model Year of Make A/M

R/C 

(Yes/

No)

Key 

(Yes/N

o)

Remarks Engine Number Chassis Number
Reserve 

Price (RM)

View 

Venue

FINANCIAL 

INSTITUITION
BR

1022 W1087X  NISSAN ALMERA 1.5V 2014 A Y Y 10800 IPAA KL
ELK-Desa 

Capital Sdn Bhd
KL

1023 WWX9500  TOYOTA PRIUS 1.5 2012 A Y Y 13000 IPAA KL
ELK-Desa 

Capital Sdn Bhd
KL

1024 MCL336  PROTON PREVE 1.6 2013 A Y N 8000 IPAA KL
ELK-Desa 

Capital Sdn Bhd
KL

1025 AJT9468  PERODUA MYVI 1.3 EZ 2014 A Y Y 15000 IPAA KL
ELK-Desa 

Capital Sdn Bhd
KL

1026 WYH7156  PERODUA ALZA 1.5 EZ 2013 A Y Y 15000 IPAA KL
ELK-Desa 

Capital Sdn Bhd
KL

1027 NCC6683  HONDA CITY 1.5 VTEC 2008 A Y Y 7800 IPAA KL
ELK-Desa 

Capital Sdn Bhd
KL

1028 BJV2881  HONDA CITY 1.5 VTEC 2008 A Y Y 7800 IPAA KL
ELK-Desa 

Capital Sdn Bhd
KL

1029 WWD8288  HONDA CIVIC 1.5 HYBRID 2012 A Y Y 15000 IPAA KL
ELK-Desa 

Capital Sdn Bhd
KL

1030 WRD8096  PERODUA MYVI 1.3 SX 2008 M Y Y 5200 IPAA KL
ELK-Desa 

Capital Sdn Bhd
KL

1031 NDE1341 PROTON PERSONA 1.6 2016 A Y Y 5800 IPAA KL
ELK-Desa 

Capital Sdn Bhd
KL

1032 TBH1234  PERODUA MYVI 1.3 SX 2012 M Y Y 10000 IPAA KL
ELK-Desa 

Capital Sdn Bhd
KL

1033 PNA9360  NISSAN GRAND LIVINA 1.8 2008 A Y N 7200 IPAA KL
ELK-Desa 

Capital Sdn Bhd
KL

1034 WSM9264  PROTON SATRIA NEO 1.6 2009 M Y N 4800 IPAA KL
ELK-Desa 

Capital Sdn Bhd
KL

1035 WNM638  HONDA ACCORD 2.0 2005 A Y Y 6000 IPAA KL
ELK-Desa 

Capital Sdn Bhd
KL

1036 CCB5253  HONDA CITY 1.5 IDSI 2007 A Y Y 7800 IPAA KL
ELK-Desa 

Capital Sdn Bhd
KL

1037 WQF2383  HONDA CITY 1.5 IDSI 2007 A Y Y 6600 IPAA KL
ELK-Desa 

Capital Sdn Bhd
KL

1038 WRP8220  HONDA CITY 1.5 IDSI 2008 A Y Y 7800 IPAA KL
ELK-Desa 

Capital Sdn Bhd
KL

1039 JLY9577  NISSAN SENTRA 1.6 2010 M Y N 6000 IPAA KL
ELK-Desa 

Capital Sdn Bhd
KL

1040 WWL7266  NISSAN X-GEAR 1.6 2012 A Y Y 12400 IPAA KL
ELK-Desa 

Capital Sdn Bhd
KL

1041 PKH2340  NISSAN X-GEAR 1.6 2011 A Y Y 9800 IPAA KL
ELK-Desa 

Capital Sdn Bhd
KL

1042 WVY3110  MAZDA 2 1.5 SDN 2011 A Y Y 10200 IPAA KL
ELK-Desa 

Capital Sdn Bhd
KL

1043 AGU1636  TOYOTA VIOS 1.5 2009 M Y N 12600 IPAA KL
ELK-Desa 

Capital Sdn Bhd
KL

1044 BLW4959  PROTON PREVE 1.6 2012 A Y Y 6200 IPAA KL
ELK-Desa 

Capital Sdn Bhd
KL



Lot No Registration No Make & Model Year of Make A/M

R/C 

(Yes/

No)

Key 

(Yes/N

o)

Remarks Engine Number Chassis Number
Reserve 

Price (RM)

View 

Venue

FINANCIAL 

INSTITUITION
BR

1045 WYP1843  NISSAN ALMERA 1.5V 2013 A Y Y 9200 IPAA KL
ELK-Desa 

Capital Sdn Bhd
KL

1046 BKN8188  MAZDA 3 - 2.0 SDN 2009 A Y Y 9000 IPAA KL
ELK-Desa 

Capital Sdn Bhd
KL

1047 WRL1711  HONDA CITY 1.5 VTEC 2008 A Y N 5000 IPAA KL
ELK-Desa 

Capital Sdn Bhd
KL

1048 WB8540B  PROTON PERSONA 1.6 2014 A Y N 6200 IPAA KL
ELK-Desa 

Capital Sdn Bhd
KL

1049 WRW3083  HONDA CITY 1.5 VTEC 2008 A Y Y 8400 IPAA KL
ELK-Desa 

Capital Sdn Bhd
KL

1050 WVQ8810  NISSAN GRAND LIVINA 1.6 2011 A Y Y 10600 IPAA KL
ELK-Desa 

Capital Sdn Bhd
KL

1051 WUD2329  HONDA ACCORD 2.0 2010 A Y Y 14000 IPAA KL
ELK-Desa 

Capital Sdn Bhd
KL

1052 WPJ8195  TOYOTA AVANZA 1.3 2006 M Y Y 5400 IPAA KL
ELK-Desa 

Capital Sdn Bhd
KL

1053 JPG6412  TOYOTA INNOVA 2.0 G 2010 A Y Y 15000 IPAA KL
ELK-Desa 

Capital Sdn Bhd
KL

1054 NDD5523  FORD ECOSPORT 1.5 2014 A Y N 6600 IPAA KL
ELK-Desa 

Capital Sdn Bhd
KL

1055 WA9641D  PERODUA MYVI 1.3 EZ 2014 A Y Y
ENGINE NO DIFFER-

NO REFUND
14000 IPAA KL

ELK-Desa 

Capital Sdn Bhd
KL

1056 WRH683  NISSAN GRAND LIVINA 1.6 2008 A Y Y
EINGINE NO DIFFER-

NO REFUND
8000 IPAA KL

ELK-Desa 

Capital Sdn Bhd
KL

1057 WB1577X  NISSAN ALMERA 1.5 E 2014 A Y Y 9200 IPAA KL
ELK-Desa 

Capital Sdn Bhd
KL

1058 W4654N  PROTON PREVE 1.6 2013 A Y Y 7200 IPAA KL
ELK-Desa 

Capital Sdn Bhd
KL

1059 W1773P  PROTON EXORA 1.6 2013 A Y Y 10000 IPAA KL
ELK-Desa 

Capital Sdn Bhd
KL

1060 WTY4832  PROTON PERSONA 1.6 2010 A Y Y 4400 IPAA KL
ELK-Desa 

Capital Sdn Bhd
KL

1061 BLK5118  TOYOTA VIOS 1.5 J 2011 A Y Y 16000 IPAA KL
ELK-Desa 

Capital Sdn Bhd
KL

1062 WC6261L  TOYOTA PRIUS 1.8 2011 A Y Y 8000 IPAA KL
ELK-Desa 

Capital Sdn Bhd
KL

1063 JQL6068  PROTON EXORA 1.6 2014 A Y Y 11600 IPAA KL
ELK-Desa 

Capital Sdn Bhd
KL

1064 JNY5639  NISSAN ALMERA 1.5V 2012 A Y Y 9800 IPAA KL
ELK-Desa 

Capital Sdn Bhd
KL

1065 W4929V  PROTON SAGA 1.3 2014 A Y N 5200 IPAA KL
ELK-Desa 

Capital Sdn Bhd
KL

1066 W9975M  NISSAN ALMERA 1.5 VL 2014 A Y Y 12400 IPAA KL
ELK-Desa 

Capital Sdn Bhd
KL

1067 WXC5320  PROTON EXORA 1.6 2012 A Y N 9800 IPAA KL
ELK-Desa 

Capital Sdn Bhd
KL



Lot No Registration No Make & Model Year of Make A/M

R/C 

(Yes/

No)

Key 

(Yes/N

o)

Remarks Engine Number Chassis Number
Reserve 

Price (RM)

View 

Venue

FINANCIAL 

INSTITUITION
BR

1068 WWC3823  NISSAN SENTRA 1.6  2011 A Y Y 7200 IPAA KL
ELK-Desa 

Capital Sdn Bhd
KL

1069 WUX6771  PROTON PERSONA 1.6 2010 Y Y 3600 IPAA KL
ELK-Desa 

Capital Sdn Bhd
KL

1070 W4397P  PERODUA MYVI 1.3 EZ 2014 A N Y
CHASSIS / ENGINE NO 

NOT VERIFY -NO 

REFUND / NO VOC

15000 IPAA KL
ELK-Desa 

Capital Sdn Bhd
KL

1071 WVG7187  NISSAN SYLPHY 2.0 2011 A Y N 8000 IPAA KL
ELK-Desa 

Capital Sdn Bhd
KL

1072 WUQ2648  PROTON WAJA 1.6 2010 A N N
CHASIS/ENG NO NOT 

VERIFY-NO REFUND/NO VOC
3800 IPAA KL

ELK-Desa 

Capital Sdn Bhd
KL

1073 WSV2560  PERODUA VIVA 1.0 EZ 2009 A Y Y 4000 IPAA KL
ELK-Desa 

Capital Sdn Bhd
KL

1074 NCR600  MAZDA 3 2.0 SDN 2012 A Y N 11600 IPAA KL
ELK-Desa 

Capital Sdn Bhd
KL

1075 WSK8292  NISSAN SENTRA 1.6 2009 A Y Y 6800 IPAA KL
ELK-Desa 

Capital Sdn Bhd
KL

1076 W4385Q  PERODUA MYVI 1.3 EZ 2014 A Y Y 14000 IPAA KL
ELK-Desa 

Capital Sdn Bhd
KL

1077 MBC6100  NISSAN SENTRA 1.6 2004 A Y N 3400 IPAA KL
ELK-Desa 

Capital Sdn Bhd
KL

1078 WQX2902  PERODUA MYVI 1.3 SXI 2008 M Y N 4600 IPAA KL
ELK-Desa 

Capital Sdn Bhd
KL

1079 WQM9692  TOYOTA ALTIS 1.8 2007 A Y Y 9800 IPAA KL
ELK-Desa 

Capital Sdn Bhd
KL

1080 AGC1343  HONDA CITY 1.5 IDSI 2007 A Y Y 6000 IPAA KL
ELK-Desa 

Capital Sdn Bhd
KL

1081 WRA1367  NISSAN SENTRA 1.6 2008 A Y Y 5000 IPAA KL
ELK-Desa 

Capital Sdn Bhd
KL

1082 DBS6866  PERODUA MYVI 1.3 EZ 2010 A Y N 8800 IPAA KL
ELK-Desa 

Capital Sdn Bhd
KL

1083 AGL8063  HONDA CITY 1.5 VTEC 2008 A Y Y 9800 IPAA KL
ELK-Desa 

Capital Sdn Bhd
KL

1084 AHD3924  NISSAN SYLPHY 2.0 2010 A Y N 6800 IPAA KL
ELK-Desa 

Capital Sdn Bhd
KL

1085 WUA3900  MAZDA 3 -2.0 SDN 2010 A Y N
CHASSIS / ENGINE 

NO NOT VERIFY
8600 IPAA KL

ELK-Desa 

Capital Sdn Bhd
KL

1086 JPH2183  PROTON PERSONA 1.6 2013 M Y Y 4200 IPAA KL
ELK-Desa 

Capital Sdn Bhd
KL

1087 WSE9110  NISSAN GRAND LIVINA 1.8L 2009 A Y Y 8200 IPAA KL
ELK-Desa 

Capital Sdn Bhd
KL

1088 WQW2844  NAZA CITRA 2.0 2007 A Y Y 2000 IPAA KL
ELK-Desa 

Capital Sdn Bhd
KL

1089 VGG6152  HONDA ACCORD 2.4 2011 A Y Y 16800 IPAA KL
ELK-Desa 

Capital Sdn Bhd
KL



Lot No Registration No Make & Model Year of Make A/M

R/C 

(Yes/

No)

Key 

(Yes/N

o)

Remarks Engine Number Chassis Number
Reserve 

Price (RM)

View 

Venue

FINANCIAL 

INSTITUITION
BR

1090 WXF3090  MAZDA 3 1.6 SDN 2012 A Y Y 11600 IPAA KL
ELK-Desa 

Capital Sdn Bhd
KL

1091 WQP9560  PERODUA VIVA 1.0 EZ 2007 A Y N 3000 IPAA KL
ELK-Desa 

Capital Sdn Bhd
KL

1092 WQX6851  TOYOTA VIOS 1.5 G 2007 A Y Y 8800 IPAA KL
ELK-Desa 

Capital Sdn Bhd
KL

1093 MCL1196  NISSAN GRAND LIVINA 1.8 2011 A Y Y 11400 IPAA KL
ELK-Desa 

Capital Sdn Bhd
KL

1094 JQL9582  NISSAN ALMERA 1.5 VL 2014 A Y Y 12000 IPAA KL
ELK-Desa 

Capital Sdn Bhd
KL

1095 WSC9206  NISSAN GRAND LIVINA 1.6 2008 A Y Y
ENG NO DIFFER- NO 

REFUND
8000 IPAA KL

ELK-Desa 

Capital Sdn Bhd
KL

1096 WRQ6184  NISSAN GRAND LIVINA 1.6 2008 A Y Y 7600 IPAA KL
ELK-Desa 

Capital Sdn Bhd
KL

1097 WTJ6016  PROTON SAGA 1.3 2009 A Y Y 3400 IPAA KL
ELK-Desa 

Capital Sdn Bhd
KL

1098 BPC7726  PROTON IRIZ 1.3 2016 A Y Y 10000 IPAA KL
ELK-Desa 

Capital Sdn Bhd
KL

1099 WWJ4852  PROTON PERSONA 1.6 2012 M Y Y 4800 IPAA KL
ELK-Desa 

Capital Sdn Bhd
KL

1100 WUD8794  HONDA CITY 1.5 VTEC 2010 A Y Y 11600 IPAA KL
ELK-Desa 

Capital Sdn Bhd
KL

1101 WSM5142  HONDA CRV 2.0 2009 A Y Y 16400 IPAA KL
ELK-Desa 

Capital Sdn Bhd
KL

1102 WRR1399  TOYOTA AVANZA 1.5 G 2008 A Y Y 10000 IPAA KL
ELK-Desa 

Capital Sdn Bhd
KL

1103 BML6985  PERODUA MYVI 1.5 SE 2013 A Y Y 15000 IPAA KL
ELK-Desa 

Capital Sdn Bhd
KL

1104 WNX9706  TOYOTA AVANZA 1.3 2006 A Y Y 6000 IPAA KL
ELK-Desa 

Capital Sdn Bhd
KL

1105 WXP4488  PROTON PREVE 1.6 2012 A Y Y 7000 IPAA KL
ELK-Desa 

Capital Sdn Bhd
KL

1106 JKT835  NISSAN GRAND LIVINA 1.6 2008 A Y Y 8000 IPAA KL
ELK-Desa 

Capital Sdn Bhd
KL

1107 CCV413  PROTON SAGA 1.6 2011 A Y Y 4000 IPAA KL
ELK-Desa 

Capital Sdn Bhd
KL

1108 WYL8764  PROTON PREVE 1.6 2013 A Y Y 9800 IPAA KL
ELK-Desa 

Capital Sdn Bhd
KL

1109 WA6921X  PROTON SUPRIMA 1.6 2014 A Y Y 11000 IPAA KL
ELK-Desa 

Capital Sdn Bhd
KL

1110 WXV3049  PERODUA ALZA 1.5 EZ 2013 A Y Y 15000 IPAA KL
ELK-Desa 

Capital Sdn Bhd
KL

1111 WRV6993  TOYOTA ALTIS 1.6 2008 A Y Y 11000 IPAA KL
ELK-Desa 

Capital Sdn Bhd
KL

1112 WVK5704  NISSAN GRAND LIVINA 1.8 2011 A Y Y 11400 IPAA KL
ELK-Desa 

Capital Sdn Bhd
KL



Lot No Registration No Make & Model Year of Make A/M

R/C 

(Yes/

No)

Key 

(Yes/N

o)

Remarks Engine Number Chassis Number
Reserve 

Price (RM)

View 

Venue

FINANCIAL 

INSTITUITION
BR

1113 WRW9397  HONDA CITY 1.5 IDSI 2008 A Y Y 7400 IPAA KL
ELK-Desa 

Capital Sdn Bhd
KL

201 JQL2828
 BMW - 523I STEPTRONIC 

2.5I 
2011 Y  00877619  PM1FP34070C466215 31200 IPAA KL

AmBank (M) 

Berhad
KL

202 WSX8208  BMW 120I H/B 2.0I 2004 N  A312H231  WBAUF52080PM72557 6600 IPAA KL
AmBank (M) 

Berhad
KL

203 WWH73  BMW 323I 2.5I 2011 N  01147802  PM1PG74000E708679 12100 IPAA KL
AmBank (M) 

Berhad
KL

204 W9515B  FORD FIESTA 1.5 2013 N  UEJDDA11682  MNB8XXARJ8DA11682 8800 IPAA KL
AmBank (M) 

Berhad
KL

205 JSN9127  HONDA CITY 1.5 2017 N  L15Z17210941  PMHGM6640JD210938 27800 IPAA KL
AmBank (M) 

Berhad
KL

206 BNA1311  INOKOM ELANTRA 1.6 A  2014 N  G4FGDU152072  PL82M51GRE1200790 21800 IPAA KL
AmBank (M) 

Berhad
KL

207 NCK43  MERCEDES BENZ C43 3.0 2018 N
REQUIRED DEPOSIT 

RM5K
 27682330877058  WDD2050646L038237 143100 IPAA KL

AmBank (M) 

Berhad
KL

208 WTS7904  PERODUA MYVI 1.3  2010 N  E26B40X  PM2M301S002377809 7000 IPAA KL
AmBank (M) 

Berhad
KL

209 SAA8200R  PERODUA VIVA 1.0  2012 N  L92A96Y  PM2L251S002198650 5000 IPAA KL
AmBank (M) 

Berhad
KL

210 CDX5357  PROTON SAGA 1.3 2017 N  S4PEVL0251  PL1BT3STRJB039094 11300 IPAA KL
AmBank (M) 

Berhad
KL

211 AHN7418  PROTON SAGA FL 1.3 (M) 2011 N  S4PERG2679  PL1BT3SNRBB251376 2200 IPAA KL
AmBank (M) 

Berhad
KL

212 BLR69  TOYOTA HARRIER (3.5) 2008 N  2GRA470418  GSU30-0016187 42900 IPAA KL
AmBank (M) 

Berhad
KL

213 WYT5089  TOYOTA VIOS (A) 1.5I 2013 N  1NZY816528  PN153HY9307181005 16600 IPAA KL
AmBank (M) 

Berhad
KL

214 PND9182  VOLKSWAGEN POLO (A) 1.6 2017 N  CLS536739  PPVZZZ60ZHL100309 23900 IPAA KL
AmBank (M) 

Berhad
KL

215 UR6711  HONDA CIVIC 1.5 2022 N  L15BG1800181  PMHFE1650PD400185 87200 IPAA KL
AmBank Islamic 

Berhad
KL

216 WYM3383  MERCEDES BENZ C250  2013 N ACCIDENT UNIT  27186030627242  WDD2040476L066545 16200 IPAA KL
AmBank Islamic 

Berhad
KL

217 WTG5353  MERCEDES BENZ E240 2.6 2004 N  11291331373456  WDB2110612A122914 4500 IPAA KL
AmBank Islamic 

Berhad
KL

218 VLN2554  MITSUBISHI TRITON 2.4  2023 N
IF BID RM100K ABOVE 

REQUIRED DEPOSIT RM5K
 4N15UKJ7813  MMBJLKL10PH092036 96000 IPAA KL

AmBank Islamic 

Berhad
KL

219 WC7189B  PERODUA MYVI 1.3 2015 N  T12B66H  PM2M602S002247140 13900 IPAA KL
AmBank Islamic 

Berhad
KL

220 ANG2087  PROTON PERSONA 1.6  2023 Y  S4PHXM5373  PL1BH6STRRG156760 31500 IPAA KL
AmBank Islamic 

Berhad
KL

221 VDM894  PROTON PERSONA 1.6  2019 N  S4PHVV5745  PL1BH6STRKG059353 11400 IPAA KL
AmBank Islamic 

Berhad
KL

222 MDK9179  PROTON PERSONA 1.6  2021 N  S4PHWP8083  PL1BH6STRNG111939 19400 IPAA KL
AmBank Islamic 

Berhad
KL



Lot No Registration No Make & Model Year of Make A/M

R/C 

(Yes/

No)

Key 

(Yes/N

o)

Remarks Engine Number Chassis Number
Reserve 

Price (RM)

View 

Venue

FINANCIAL 

INSTITUITION
BR

223 WVT6091  PROTON PERSONA 1.6 (A)     2011 N  S4PHRL8765  PL1CM6SRRCG357781 6000 IPAA KL
AmBank Islamic 

Berhad
KL

224 VAT895  PROTON PREVE 1.6(A) 2017 N  S4PHVF3268  PL1CR6STRHG072681 11100 IPAA KL
AmBank Islamic 

Berhad
KL

225 WWU6310  PROTON SAGA FLX 1.3 (A) 2012 Y  S4PERV8294  PL1BT3STRCB312050 5300 IPAA KL
AmBank Islamic 

Berhad
KL

226 W3192J  VOLKSWAGEN JETTA 1.4 2013 Y  CTH068220  WVWZZZ16ZDM088495 5000 IPAA KL
AmBank Islamic 

Berhad
KL

227 W3292J  VOLKSWAGEN JETTA 1.4 2013 Y  CTH054721  WVWZZZ16ZDM073685 5000 IPAA KL
AmBank Islamic 

Berhad
KL

228 W9061J  VOLKSWAGEN JETTA 1.4 2013 Y  CTH068207  WVWZZZ16ZDM088639 5000 IPAA KL
AmBank Islamic 

Berhad
KL

229 WB3833B  BMW 320I 2015 SOLD-06122024 B3781085  PM13B18010P943603 IPAA KL
AmBank (M) 

Berhad
KL

230 WC151L  BMW 320I  2.0I 2011 SOLD-06122024  B845J013  PM1PG54050E707662 IPAA KL
AmBank (M) 

Berhad
KL

231 BPA2750  HONDA ACCORD (A) 2.0 2010
REDEEMED-

05122024
 R20A33822287  PMHCP1640AD802126 IPAA KL

AmBank (M) 

Berhad
KL

232 VDJ894  HONDA HR-V 1.8 2019 SOLD-06122024  R18ZG8007461  PMHRU5870JD703384 IPAA KL
AmBank (M) 

Berhad
KL

233 RAG5702  PERODUA BEZZA 1.3 2020 SOLD-06122024  0C47885  PM2B301S003194479 IPAA KL
AmBank (M) 

Berhad
KL

234 JVX4164  PERODUA BEZZA 1.3 2023 SOLD-06122024  1NR0D79189  PM2B301S003301583 IPAA KL
AmBank (M) 

Berhad
KL

235 NDF2458  PROTON IRIZ 1.3 2014 SOLD-06122024  S4PEUK7271  PL1BH3LNRFG003574 IPAA KL
AmBank (M) 

Berhad
KL

236 JTV459  PERODUA MYVI 1.5  2019
REDEEMED-

25112024
 2NR0V70640  PM2M806S002137709 IPAA KL

AmBank Islamic 

Berhad
KL

237 WWE5151  HYUNDAI SONATA 2.0      2011
REDEEMED & 

SETTLED 05122024
 G4KDBA926423  KMHEC41BMCA373236 IPAA KL

AmBank Islamic 

Berhad
KL

238 WB7294L  TOYOTA VIOS 1.5 AT 2015
REDEEMED-

06122024
 1NZZ214694  PN153HYF005060984 IPAA KL

AmBank Islamic 

Berhad
KL

239 WYY8676  VOLKSWAGEN JETTA 1.4 2013 SOLD-06122024  CTH053808  WVWZZZ16ZDM072177 IPAA KL
AmBank Islamic 

Berhad
KL

301 AEP5202 PROTON WAJA 1.6 (M) 2002 N NO DOCUMENT 4G18PJW0732 PL1CF1SNR2F096545 750 IPAA KL
AIQON AMANAH 

SDN BHD
KL

302 WRP3749
PROTON GEN2 1.6 

AUTOMATIK              4
2008 N NO DOCUMENT S4PHPD5003 PL1CM6LRR8G161554 2000 IPAA KL

AIQON AMANAH 

SDN BHD
KL

303  NBB9540 PROTON WIRA 1.5 (A) 2000 N NO DOCUMENT 4G15PHH2747 PL1C97SKR1B546908 750 IPAA KL
AIQON ISLAMIC 

SDN BHD 
KL

401  WJX13 
AUDI Q7 3.0 TFSI QUATTRO 

4WG 2995 C.C
2016 A N Y

UNABLE TO VERIFY THE 

ENGINE NUMBER.
82000 IPAA KL

AFFIN ISLAMIC 

BANK BERHAD

TMN 

MALURI 

(AITAB)

402  ALS3363 
BMW 740 LE XDRIVE 1998 

C.C
2018 A N Y 77000 IPAA KL

AFFIN ISLAMIC 

BANK BERHAD
PJ SS2 

(AITAB)

403  VHL9246 
MERCEDES BENZ E350 E 2.0 

CC
2017 A N N NO KEY 50500 IPAA KL

AFFIN BANK 

BERHAD

TMN 

MALURI 

(CONV)



Lot No Registration No Make & Model Year of Make A/M

R/C 

(Yes/

No)

Key 

(Yes/N

o)

Remarks Engine Number Chassis Number
Reserve 

Price (RM)

View 

Venue

FINANCIAL 

INSTITUITION
BR

404  JUM6230 HONDA CITY 1.5L V 2021 A N N NO KEY 48000 IPAA KL
AFFIN BANK 

BERHAD

JOHOR 

BAHRU 

(CONV)

405  WPH131 SUZUKI SWIFT 1.5L 2006 A N N NO KEY 5000 IPAA KL
AFFIN BANK 

BERHAD
PJ SS2 

(CONV)

406  SYN7007 
MERCEDES BENZ GLC 200 

1991 C.C
2021 A N N

NO KEY.REQUIRED 

DEPOSIT RM5K
150000 IPAA KL

AFFIN ISLAMIC 

BANK BERHAD
JLN IPOH 

(AITAB)

501 WWU9045 PROTON PREVE 1.6L CVT 2012 N N 4500 IPAA KL
365 CAPITAL 

SDN BHD

502 W3104L NISSAN ALMERA 1.5E AT 2013 N N 5500 IPAA KL
365 CAPITAL 

SDN BHD

503 PJX8991 PROTON GEN 2 1.6 (A) 2010 N N 2500 IPAA KL
365 CAPITAL 

SDN BHD

504 WRJ7699 TOYOTA AVANZA 1.3E M/T 2008 N Y 10000 IPAA KL
365 CAPITAL 

SDN BHD

505 BLU8990 PROTON PERSONA 1.6L (A) 2012 N Y 7500 IPAA KL
365 CAPITAL 

SDN BHD

506 WCQ788 BMW 320I SE SEDAN E90 (A) 2006 N N 10500 IPAA KL
365 CAPITAL 

SDN BHD

507 WVR9603
NISSAN SENTRA 4DR SDN 

1.6L SG-L A/T
2011 N N 7000 IPAA KL

365 CAPITAL 

SDN BHD

508 CCU7479 PROTON SAGA FL 1.3 (A) 2011 N Y 5500 IPAA KL
365 CAPITAL 

SDN BHD

509 WA8236E PROTON PERSONA 1.6 (A) 2014 N N 9500 IPAA KL
365 CAPITAL 

SDN BHD

510 NCR932 NAZA FORTE 2012 N N 8500 IPAA KL
365 CAPITAL 

SDN BHD

511 BLB7217 PROTON SAGA FL 1.3 (A) 2011 N N 7000 IPAA KL
365 CAPITAL 

SDN BHD

512 WRC6096 PERODUA VIVA 1.0 SX (M) 2008 N N 5500 IPAA KL
365 CAPITAL 

SDN BHD

513 BJC6080 PERODUA MYVI 1.3 EZ (A) 2006 N N 7500 IPAA KL
365 CAPITAL 

SDN BHD

514 WUQ7956 PROTON WAJA 1.6 (A) 2010 N N 6500 IPAA KL
365 CAPITAL 

SDN BHD

515 MCC9200 PROTON PREVE 1.6 CVT 2012 N N 10000 IPAA KL
365 CAPITAL 

SDN BHD

516 JPD3552 PROTON SAGA 1.3L M 2013 N N 8500 IPAA KL
365 CAPITAL 

SDN BHD

517 JMS9118
TOYOTA COROLLA ALTIS 

2.0V
2010 N N 19000 IPAA KL

365 CAPITAL 

SDN BHD

518 WTW572 MAZDA 3 1.6 SDN (A) 2010 N N 10500 IPAA KL
365 CAPITAL 

SDN BHD

519 WXS5459 PROTON SAGA FL 1.3L M 2012 N N 7500 IPAA KL
365 CAPITAL 

SDN BHD

520 JQM3146 PROTON EXORA FL 1.6L CVT 2014 N N 18500 IPAA KL
365 CAPITAL 

SDN BHD



Lot No Registration No Make & Model Year of Make A/M

R/C 

(Yes/

No)

Key 

(Yes/N

o)

Remarks Engine Number Chassis Number
Reserve 

Price (RM)

View 

Venue

FINANCIAL 

INSTITUITION
BR

521 MBX6911 SUZUKI SWIFT 1.5L A/T 2010 N N 15000 IPAA KL
365 CAPITAL 

SDN BHD

522 BKS4575 HICOM MTB150 DX 2010 N N 35000 IPAA KL
365 CAPITAL 

SDN BHD

523 BKV2952
NISSAN VANETTE PANEL 

VAN PETROL
2010 N Y 16500 IPAA KL

365 CAPITAL 

SDN BHD

524 W2808F TOYOTA PRIUS C 1.5L A 2013 N N 15000 IPAA KL
365 CAPITAL 

SDN BHD

525 WC5786K PROTON PERSONA 1.6 (A) 2015 N Y 14500 IPAA KL
365 CAPITAL 

SDN BHD

526 VB5149 PROTON PERSONA 1.6L CVT 2016 N Y 17500 IPAA KL
365 CAPITAL 

SDN BHD

527 W3126C PROTON SAGA FL 1.3 (M) 2013 N N 7500 IPAA KL
365 CAPITAL 

SDN BHD

528 MCC9698 PROTON PERSONA 1.6 (A) 2011 N Y 8000 IPAA KL
365 CAPITAL 

SDN BHD

529 W4475Y PROTON PREVE 1.6 L CVT 2014 N N 13000 IPAA KL
365 CAPITAL 

SDN BHD

551 WVN4754
PROTON PERSONA 1.6 

MANUAL
2011 N Y 3500 IPAA KL

CAPITAL 

TEMASEK SDN 

BHD

552 WVK6025
FORD FIESTA 1.6L SPORT 

AUTO
2011 N Y 4000 IPAA KL

CAPITAL 

TEMASEK SDN 

BHD

801 PATRIOT8699 MERCEDES BENZ CLK200 2005 A Y Y

STRICLY NO REFUND- 

COLLECTION OF 

VEHICLE UPON 

SUCCESSFUL JPJ 

OWNERSHIP 

TRANSFER, PUSPAKOM 

INSPECTION FEE SHALL 

BE BORNE BY 

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER 

25000 IPAA KL
Inter Pacific Auto 

Auction Sdn Bhd

802 VET4069 HONDA CITY 1.5L E 2020 A Y Y WITHDRAWN IPAA KL
Inter Pacific Auto 

Auction Sdn Bhd

803 CEC646
VOLKSWAGEN GOLF GTI 2.0 

(A) 
2012 A Y Y

STRICLY NO REFUND- 

COLLECTION OF 

VEHICLE UPON 

SUCCESSFUL JPJ 

OWNERSHIP 

TRANSFER, PUSPAKOM 

INSPECTION FEE SHALL 

BE BORNE BY 

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER 

33000 IPAA KL
Inter Pacific Auto 

Auction Sdn Bhd



Lot No Registration No Make & Model Year of Make A/M

R/C 

(Yes/

No)

Key 

(Yes/N

o)

Remarks Engine Number Chassis Number
Reserve 

Price (RM)

View 

Venue

FINANCIAL 

INSTITUITION
BR

901 CBU6398 TOYOTA INNOVA 2.0 E (M) 2006 N Y 7600 IPAA KL
Southern Auto 

Capital Sdn Bhd

902 MCS7765 PROTON IRIZ 1.6L CVT 2015 N N 12000 IPAA KL
Southern Auto 

Capital Sdn Bhd

903 WSY3236
NISSAN GRAND LIVINA 1.8L 

(A)
2009 N N 11300 IPAA KL

Southern Auto 

Capital Sdn Bhd

904 JSK2500 NISSAN SYLPHY 2.0 CVTC 2008 N Y 10800 IPAA KL
Southern Auto 

Capital Sdn Bhd

905 TBA7314
PERODUA MYVI 1.3 EZ 

(AUTO)
2010 N N 13500 IPAA KL

Southern Auto 

Capital Sdn Bhd

* ALL RESERVE PRICE ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT PRIOR NOTICE.

A)  All vehicles sold AS IS WHERE IS  basis and subject to the condition of sale.

B)  Besure to inspect the vehicles before bidding, no inspection is allowed after / during the auction.

C)  Bidder's deposit RM1000.00 and buyer's premium RM700.00 shall be levied on all lots of vehicles.

D)   Payment accepted by CASH, or BANK DRAFT only (Payable to"INTER PACIFIC AUTO AUCTION SDN BHD")

E)  The purchaser shall pay the balance of the purchases in full to the Legal Owner within the period as stated in the 

PROCLAMATION OF SALE.All expenses incurred in respect of the ownership transfer shall be borne by the Purchaser.

G)  The details of the vehicles as listed above are subject to change by the Legal Owner.

H)  No documents given for vehicles cuts & joint. 

I)   All successful sold vehicles must have the inspection (VR1) by Puspakom before release from the storeyard.

AUCTIONEER LICENSE

Mr. Ng Hee Tak

INTER PACIFIC AUTO AUCTION SDN BHD (565058-T)

Pandan Safari Shopping Complex,

Level  3 Carpark, No 1, 

Jalan Perdana 6/10A,
 Pandan Perdana 55300 Kuala Lumpur      
 Tel: 012-9844782/ 012-4254782  Fax: 03-92747615  
 Email : interpacificautoauction@yahoo.com     

NEXT AUCTION ON NEXT AUCTION ON NEXT AUCTION ON NEXT AUCTION ON  20 20 20 20....12121212....2024202420242024


